Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 — October to December 2018



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

87%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

96%
62%
73%

100%

74%

Quarter 4: October to December 2018

Value of Payments

within 15 days

€53,447,237

Value of Payments

within 15 days

€56,910,532
€14,709,345
€17,076,342
€1,314,352

€48,564

€90,059,135

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

7%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

87%
74%
64%

100%

90%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

9,486

No. of Payments
within 15 days

24,934
3,142
1,599

407

119

30,201

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

97%

99%

100%

98%

Quarter 4: October to December 2018

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€60,486,352 98% 12,108
% No. of
payments

within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€59,007,175 97% 27,844
€23,210,112 96% 4,071
€23,087,340 95% 2,371
€1,314,352 100% 407
€64,247 98% 130
€106,683,226 34,823

Late
Payment
Interest
€23
Late
Payment
Interest

€5

€160

€1,724

€0

€1

Compensation
Costs

€450

Compensation
Costs

€550

€950

€3,020

€0

€80



