Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 – October to December 2018

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: October to December 2018

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	87%	€53,447,237	77%	9,486	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€56,910,532	87%	24,934	-	-
Irish Prison Service	62%	€14,709,345	74%	3,142	-	-
Courts Service	73%	€17,076,342	64%	1,599	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€1,314,352	100%	407	-	-
Policing Authority	74%	€48,564	90%	119	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€90,059,135		30,201		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 4: October to December 2018

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99%	€60,486,352	98%	12,108	€23	€450
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€59,007,175	97%	27,844	€5	€550
Irish Prison Service	97%	€23,210,112	96%	4,071	€160	€950
Courts Service	99%	€23,087,340	95%	2,371	€1,724	€3,020
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€1,314,352	100%	407	€0	€0
Policing Authority	98%	€64,247	98%	130	€1	€80
TOTAL (Agencies)		€106,683,226		34,823		